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Building Name Year Built
Number 
of floors

Use
Classroom 

Sq Ft
Office         
Sq Ft

Esbenshade Hall
2008 

[complete 
renovation]

Enrollmnet 
Management and 
President's Office

5,392

Koininia Office Building 1965
Public Safety / 
WPA Technical 
Coordinators 851

Good Shepherd Chapel 2001 2
Chapel and 
Worship & 

Performing Arts 2,916
Olwine Dining Commons Food Services 242

Horst Athletic Complex
Athletics and HPE 1,695

Miller Hall
Student Services 1,809

Frey Academic Center 2016
Departmental 

Offices 16,069
Former Academic Affairs Building 1970 2 OneLife Offices 1,588

Sebastian Academic Center 1989 1 Classrooms 9,060
Student Learning Commons 2012 Classrooms 2,156
Frey Academic Center 2016 Classrooms 8,741
Esbenshade Hall 2008 2 Classroom 330
Koininia Office Building 1965 1.5 Classroom 726

Good Shepherd Chapel
2001 2

Classrooms and 
Practice rooms 3,642

Former Academic Affairs Building 2016 OneLife 2,172

1st Floor
Stack Mezzanine

Common 
Areas

Office         
Sq Ft

Miller Hall 1974 2 Student Services 10,200
Horst Athletic Center 1977 2 Athletics 22,750
Olewine Dining Commons 2002 1 Dining Hall 18,474

Pastors-at-Large 657
Counseling & 
Career Center 917

Beds
Dormitory (East) 1st Floor
Dormitory (East) 2nd Floor
Dormitory (Clemens) 1st Floor
Dormitory (Clemens) 2nd Floor
Dormitory (Peterson) Basement
Dormitory (Peterson) 1st Floor
Dormitory (Peterson) 2nd Floor
Dormitory (Weber Hall) 1st Floor 112
Dormitory (Weber Hall) 2nd Floor
Dormitory (East Hall) 2015 110

OneLife 3,623

Former Academic Affairs Building 1970
Only 1 in 

Use

192

34

48

2

3

2

2

ADMINISTRATION: 
Approximate Total Square 

Feet = 30,562

2011

1978

2005

1988

2012

INSTRUCTION: Approximate 
Total Square Feet = 26,827

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES: 
Approximate Total Square 

Feet = 56,621

LIBRARY: Approximate Total 
Square Feet = 18,155

DORMITORIES: Total Beds =  
496

Library within Learning Commons
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