## **Physical Facilities according to Four Major Functions**

	Dutidio - Alama	Veer Duilt	Number	Use	Classroom	Office
	Building Name	Year Built	of floors		Sq Ft	Sq Ft
ADMINISTRATION: Approximate Total Square Feet = 30,562		2008		Enrollmnet		
	Esbenshade Hall	[complete		Management and		
		renovation]		President's Office		5,392
				Public Safety /		3,032
	Koininia Office Building	1965		WPA Technical		
				Coordinators		851
				Chapel and		001
	Good Shepherd Chapel	2001	2	Worship &		
				Performing Arts		2,916
	Olwine Dining Commons			Food Services		242
	Horst Athletic Complex			Athletics and HPE		1,695
						·
	Miller Hall			Student Services		1,809
	Esta Assidante Casta	2016		Departmental		
	Frey Academic Center	2016		Offices		16,069
	Former Academic Affairs Building	1970	2	OneLife Offices		1,588
INSTRUCTION: Approximate Total Square Feet = 26,827	Sebastian Academic Center	1989	1	Classrooms	9,060	
	Student Learning Commons	2012		Classrooms	2,156	
	Frey Academic Center	2016		Classrooms	8,741	
	Esbenshade Hall	2008	2	Classroom	330	
	Koininia Office Building	1965	1.5	Classroom	726	
		2001	2	Classrooms and		
	Good Shepherd Chapel	2001		Practice rooms	3,642	
	Former Academic Affairs Building	2016		OneLife	2,172	
LIBRARY: Approximate Total	Library within Learning Commons	2012		1st Floor		
Square Feet = 18,155	3			Stack Mezzanine		- **
					Common	Office
			_		Areas	Sq Ft
STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES: Approximate Total Square Feet = 56,621	Miller Hall	1974	2	Student Services	10,200	
	Horst Athletic Center	1977	2	Athletics	22,750	
	Olewine Dining Commons	2002	1	Dining Hall	18,474	
	Former Academic Affairs Building	1970	Only 1 in	OneLife	3,623	657
			Only 1 in Use	Pastors-at-Large Counseling &		037
			USE	Counseling & Career Center		917
				Career Center		91/
					Reds	
	Dormitory (Fast)			1st Floor	Beds	
	Dormitory (East)	1988	2	1st Floor		
	Dormitory (East)			2nd Floor	Beds 48	
	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens)	1988 1978	2	2nd Floor 1st Floor	48	
DORMITORIES: Total Beds =	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Clemens)			2nd Floor 1st Floor 2nd Floor		
DORMITORIES: Total Beds = 496	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Peterson)			2nd Floor 1st Floor 2nd Floor Basement	48	
	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Peterson) Dormitory (Peterson)	1978	2	2nd Floor 1st Floor 2nd Floor Basement 1st Floor	48	
	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Peterson) Dormitory (Peterson) Dormitory (Peterson)	1978	3	2nd Floor 1st Floor 2nd Floor Basement 1st Floor 2nd Floor	48 34 192	
	Dormitory (East) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Clemens) Dormitory (Peterson) Dormitory (Peterson)	1978	2	2nd Floor 1st Floor 2nd Floor Basement 1st Floor	48	